Mailing Address:

2024 Annual Agency Profile - Hendricks County Sycamore Services (NTD ID 50342)

1001 SYCAMORE LN
DANVILLE, IN

https://sycamoreservices.com/trans
Website: portation

Geographic Coverage

Primary Urbanized Area

Square Miles
Population

Other Areas Served:

Service Area Population
Service Area Sq. Miles

Revenue Vehicles
Service Vehicles
Facilities

Lane Miles

Track Miles

Mode
Demand Response

Metrics
Mode

Demand Response

Service Consumed

Indianapolis, IN Annual Passenger Miles Traveled (PMT) 435,896
723 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 52,227
1,699,881 Average Weekday UPT 205
Average Saturday UPT 0
Indiana Non-UZA Average Sunday UPT 0
233,398
818
Assets Service Supplied
41 Annual Vehicle/Passenger Car Revenue Miles (VRM) 449,253
Annual Vehicle/Passenger Car Revenue Hours (VRH) 26,737
1 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) 39
Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) 39
Modal Characteristics
Directly Purchased Annual Annual '\A‘/ZH;JC?L Cgrr]]ilcj:?é
Operated Transportation Passenger Unlinked Revenue Revenue
VOMS VOMS Miles Traveled Passenger Trips Miles Hours
39 0 435,896 52,227 449,253 26,737
Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
OE per VRM OE per VRH  UPT per VRM UPT per VRH OE per PMT OE per UPT
$3.28 $55.17 0.1 2.0 $3.38 $28.24

Operating Expenses per Vehicle
Revenue Mile

—=— Demand Response

$5.00
$4.00
$3.00
$2.00
$1.00
$0.00

.\'\-

2022 2023 2024

Operating Expenses per Passenger
Mile

—=— Demand Response

$6.00
$4.00 T
$2.00
i $0.00
GuFiIdX:v(\j/ay 2022 2023 2024
D'VSCU?naI Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle
|\/c|)il|Je§ Revenue Mile
0.00 —s=— Demand Response
0.12 —
0.1
0.08
0.06
0.04
0.02
0
2022 2023 2024

p. Tof2


https://sycamoreservices.com/transportation

2024 Annual Agency Profile - Hendricks County Sycamore Services (NTD ID 50342)

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Labor

Materials and Supplies
Purchased Transportation
Other Operating Expenses

Total Operating Expenses

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures

$1,100,567

$246,383
$0
$128,144

$1,475,094

$0

74.6%

16.7%
0.0%
8.7%

100.0%

Operating Expense Detalil

2024 Funding Breakdown

Sources of Operating Funds

Expended

Directly Generated
Federal Government
Local Government
State Government

Total Operating Funds
Expended

$248,285
$649,260
$333,506
$244,043

$1,475,094

Sources of Capital Funds

Expended

Directly Generated
Federal Government
Local Government
State Government

Total Capital Funds Expended

$0
$397,831
$228,908
$303,551

$930,290

Operating Funding Sources

Directly Generated
mmm Federal Governme
Local Government
State Government

nt

22.6%
16.5%

6.8%

Capital Funding Sources

Directly Generated
mmm Federal Governme
Local Government
State Government

Uses of Capital

nt

32.6%
24.6%

Operating Fare Systems and Facilities and
Mode Expenses Revenues Revenue Vehicles Guideway Stations Other
Demand Response $1,475,094 $195,063 $930,290 $0 $0 $0
Total $1,475,094 $195,063 $930,290 $0 $0 $0

2024 Asset Management
Transit Asset Management (TAM) Tier Tier Il TAM Sponsor NTD ID
Metrics

Vehicles Vehicles
Operated in Available for %Spare  Avg. Fleet
Mode Max. Service Max. Service Vehicles Age (yrs)

Demand Response 39 39 0.0%

19 p 2of2



	50342



