2024 Annual Agency Profile - Hendricks County Sycamore Services (NTD ID 50342)

Mailing Address:

1001 SYCAMORE LN

DANVILLE, IN

https://sycamoreservices.com/trans

Website: portation

Geograp	hic Coverag	е		Service Co	onsumed			0	oting Com		w Vahiala
Primary Urbanized Area	Indiar	napolis, IN	An	435,896	Operating Expenses per Ve Revenue Mile			er venicië			
Square Miles		723	Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			52,227		■ Demand Response			
Population	1,6	699,881		Aver	age Weekday UPT	205			iana ricopo	1100	
Other Areas Served: Indiana Non-UZA				0		\$5.00 — \$4.00 —					
				0		\$3.00 —					
Service Area Population	23	33,398						\$2.00 —			
Service Area Sq. Miles		818						\$1.00 — \$0.00 —			
I				Camilaa C	Normalia d			ψ0.00	2022	2023	2024
Assets			Service Supplied Annual Vehicle/Passenger Car Revenue Miles (VRM) 449,2					Operating Expenses per Passenger			
Revenue Vehicles		41		=		449,253		Mile			J
Service Vehicles			Annual Vehicle/Passenger Car Revenue Hours (VRH)			26,737		Demand Response			
Facilities		1 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS				39					
Lane Miles			Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS)			39		\$6.00			
Track Miles								\$4.00 —			•
			Modal Characteristics					\$2.00			
	Directly	Purchased	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Fixed Guideway	\$0.00 —	2022	2023	2024
	Operated VOMS	Transportation VOMS		Unlinked Passenger Trips	Revenue	Revenue	Directional Route	Unlinke			oer Vehicle
Mode	3 3 3			i docongo. impo	Miles	Hours	Miles		Revei	nue Mile	
Demand Response	39	0	435,896	52,227	449,253	26,737	0.00	→ Dema	and Respor	nse	
Total	39	0	435,896	52,227	449,253	26,737	0.00	0.12 —— 0.1 ——			
Metrics	Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness						0.08				
Mode	OE per VRM	OE per VRH	UPT per VRM	UPT per VRH	OE per PMT	OE per UPT	_	0.04 —			
Demand Response	\$3.28	\$55.17	0.1	2.0	\$3.38	\$28.24		0.02 ——	0000	0000	0004
Total	\$3.28	\$55.17	0.1	2.0	\$3.38	\$28.24			2022	2023	2024

p. 1 of 2

2024 Annual Agency Profile - Hendricks County Sycamore Services (NTD ID 50342)

2024 Funding Breakdown

Summary of Operatin	ng Expenses (OE	E)	Sources of Operat Expende		Operating Funding Sources			
Labor	\$1,100,567	74.6%	Directly Generated Federal Government Local Government State Government	\$248,285 \$649,260 \$333,506 \$244,043	Directly Generated Federal Government Local Government State Government	16.5%		
Materials and O staller	#0.40.000	40.70/	Total Operating Funds	\$1,475,094				
Materials and Supplies	·			Capital Funding Sources				
Purchased Transportation	\$0	0.0%						
Other Operating Expenses	\$128,144	8.7%	Sources of Capit Expende		Directly Generated Federal Government Local Government	ent 24.6%		
Total Operating Expenses	\$1,475,094	100.0%	Directly Generated Federal Government Local Government State Government	\$0 \$397,831 \$228,908 \$303,551	State Government			
Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures	\$0		Total Capital Funds Expended	\$930,290				
	Operating Expe	ense Detail		Us	es of Capital			
Mode	Operating Expenses	Fare Revenues	Revenue Vehicles	Systems and Guideway	Facilities and Stations	Other		
Demand Response	\$1,475,094	\$195,063	\$930,290	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Total	\$1,475,094	\$195,063	\$930,290	\$0	\$0	\$0		
			2024 Asset Management					
Transit Asset Management (TAM) Tier Tie			TAM	Sponsor NTD ID				
					Metrics			
			Mode	Vehicles Operated in Max. Service	Vehicles Available for Max. Service	%Spare Avg. Fleet Vehicles Age (yrs)		

Demand Response

7.9 p. 2 of 2

39

0.0%